be undertaken through the Authority: 

NOW THEREFORE the Regional Board of the Regional District of Alberni-Clayoquot in 
open meeting assembled enacts as follows: 

1. The Regional Board hereby consents to financing the debt of the City of Port Alberni in 

the amount of Five Million Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($5,750,000) in 
accordance with the following terms.  

2. The Authority is hereby requested and authorized to finance from time to time the 

aforesaid undertakings at the sole cost and on behalf of the Regional District and its 
member municipalities up to, but not exceeding Five Million Seven Hundred and Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($5,750,000) in lawful money of Canada (provided that the Regional 
District may borrow all or part of such amount in such currency as the Trustees of the 
Authority shall determine but the aggregate amount in lawful money of Canada and in 

Canadian Dollar equivalents so borrowed shall not exceed $5,750,000 in Canadian